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See slides above outlining the format, and set up that would be used by MSRSA, for the MSRSA MotoGP24 Social Challenges. 

Finer outline of the format / application of settings: 

• Game: MotoGP24. 

• Tracks / Dates of races: Various / See page 7, below table of events. 

• Event time: Moto 2: Qualifying – 20:00 to 20:10 / Race – 20:10 to 20:35. MotoGP : Qualifying – 20:35 to 20:45 / Race – 20:45 to 21:15. 

• Motorcycles: Moto 2,  MotoGP. 

• Transmission: Set to manual. 

• Fuel & Tyre wear: Are set to be proportionate to the race length/ track. 

• Balanced Performance: All Motorcycles performance is the same. 

• Qualifying: 10 Minutes. 

• Race: 12 laps. Approximately 50% Race Distance. 12 laps. Time frame: roughly 25 minutes to complete. 

• Weather: Variable 

• Two races: We would run two races of the above format, with the below being applied. First race would be in Moto2 & the second race would be in MotoGP. 

• Penalties: Set to strict. 

• Long Lap penalties: Set to having to be manually carried out. 

• Grid slots: The aim is to have 12 to 15 riders, on the grid. However, if the attendance is below this number, due to circumstances beyond our control (external 

factors) the gaps will be filled by AI rider. This will allow the actual riders on the grid to go head to head, and show their skills, and by competing against other  

AI Riders who will keep them on their toes. 

Additional information: 

• PlayStation 5: We will look to run these events on PS5, and will look to stream. 

• Cross Platform: This should still be able to be played cross platform from PlayStation 5 (Plus), Xbox series X (Game Pass). As long as the competitors 

(Participants) have the game, the necessary online access, reliable internet. 
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Table of Events 

MSRSA MotoGP24 Social Challenge - Race Calendar 

No: Day / Date Circuit No: Day / Date Circuit No: Day / Date Circuit 

1 

Tuesday, 11 
March 2025 

Chang International 
Circuit   

Tuesday, 03 June 
2025 Brake 14 

Tuesday, 26 August 
2025 

Hungary - Balaton Park 
Circuit 

2 

Tuesday, 18 
March 2025 Termas De Rio Hondo   

Tuesday, 10 June 
2025 Brake   

Tuesday, 02 
September 2025 Brake 

  
Tuesday, 25 
March 2025 Brake 8 

Tuesday, 17 June 
2025 Motorland Aragon    

Tuesday, 09 
September 2025 Brake 

3 

Tuesday, 01 April 
2025 Circuit of the Americas 9 

Tuesday, 24 June 
2025 

Autodromo Internazionale Del 
Mugello   

Tuesday, 16 
September 2025 Brake 

  
Tuesday, 08 April 
2025 Brake 10 

Tuesday, 01 July 
2025 TT Circuit Assen 15 

Tuesday, 23 
September 2025 

Circuit De Barcelona - 
Catalunya  

4 

Tuesday, 15 April 
2025 

Lusail International 
Circuit   

Tuesday, 08 July 
2025 Brake 16 

Tuesday, 30 
September 2025 

Misano World Circuit - 
Marco Simoncelli 

  
Tuesday, 22 April 
2025 Brake 11 

Tuesday, 15 July 
2025 Sachsenring 17 

Tuesday, 07 October 
2025 Mobility Resort Motegi 

5 

Tuesday, 29 April 
2025 

Circuito de Jerez - Angel 
Nieto 12 

Tuesday, 22 July 
2025 Automotodromo Brno   

Tuesday, 14 October 
2025 Brake 

  
Tuesday, 06 May 
2025 Brake   

Tuesday, 29 July 
2025 Brake 18 

Tuesday, 21 October 
2025 

Pertamina Mandalika 
International Circuit 

6 

Tuesday, 13 May 
2025 Le Mans   

Tuesday, 05 
August 2025 Brake 19 

Tuesday, 28 October 
2025 Phillip Island 

  
Tuesday, 20 May 
2025 Brake   

Tuesday, 12 
August 2025 Brake   

Tuesday, 04 
November 2025 Brake 

7 
Tuesday, 27 May 
2025 Silverstone Circuit 

13 
Tuesday, 19 
August 2025 Redbull Ring - Spielberg 

20 
Tuesday, 11 
November 2025 

Sepang International 
Circuit 

 
  

 
     

21 
Tuesday, 18 
November 2025 

Autodromo Internacional 
Do Algarve 

MSRSA MotoGP24 Social Season Challenge – Penultimate Round! 

22 
Tuesday, 25 
November 2025 Circuit Ricardo Tormo 

MSRSA MotoGP24 Social Season Challenge - Final Showdown - Grand Finale! 

 


